Gastrointestinal Endoscopy (Gl) Cases (2021 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Alamance Lee 1 0.02%
Alamance 5107 80.37% South Carolina 1 0.02%
Gulford oz L8R Total Patients Served: 6354
Randolph 127 2.00% Alleghany
Caswell 112 1.76% Alleghany 105 71.92%
Orange 76 1.20% Virginia 35 23.97%
Rockingham 62 0.98% Ashe 5 3.42%
Chatham 22 0.35% Wilkes 1 0.68%
Virginia 18 0-28% Total Patients Serve: 146
Durham 11 0.17% Anson
Forsyth 11 0.17% Anson 19 95.00%
Person 7 0.11% Union 1 5.00%
Wake 7 0.11% Total Patients Served: 20
Other States 6 0.09% Ashe
Davidson 6 0.09% Ashe 591 89.68%
Granville 4 0.06% Alleghany 35 5.31%
Mecklenburg 3 0.05% Virginia 15 2.28%
Other 3 0.05% Wilkes 13 1.97%
Halifax 3 0.05% Watauga 5 0.76%
Stokes 2 0.03% Total Patients Served: 659
McDowell 2 0.03% Avery
Cumberland 2 0.03% Avery 267 85.30%
Warren 1 0.02% Tennessee 12 3.83%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Mitchell 10 3.19%
Bertie 1 0.02% Watauga 8 2.56%
Nash 1 0.02% McDowell 6 1.92%
Rowan 1 0.02% Burke 6 1.92%
Dare 1 0.02% South Carolina 2 0.64%
Davie 1 0.02% Catawba 2 0.64%
Franklin 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 313
Johnston 1 0.02% Beaufort
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Beaufort 1202 67.68% Gates 1 0.06%
Martin 133 7.49% Georgia 1 0.06%
Washington 100 5.63% New Hanover 1 0.06%
Hyde " 4.34% Total Patients Sarve: 1776
Pitt 60 3.38% Bertie

Lenoir 36 2.03% Bertie 167 79.52%
Dare 28 1.58% Martin 10 4.76%
Bertie 23 1.30% Hertford 8 3.81%
Chowan 15 0.84% Washington 8 3.81%
Tyrrell 15 0.84% Chowan 5 2.38%
Hertford 14 0.79% Tyrrell 3 1.43%
Craven 10 0.56% Pitt 2 0.95%
Northampton 7 0.39% Gates 2 0.95%
Halifax 6 0.34% Northampton 1 0.48%
Edgecombe 5 0.28% Pasquotank 1 0.48%
Perquimans 5 0.28% Beaufort 1 0.48%
Other States 4 0.23% Hyde 1 0.48%
Currituck 3 0.17% Perquimans 1 0.48%
Carteret 3 0.17% Total Patients Served: 210
McDowell 3 0.17% Bladen

Pamlico 3 0.17% Bladen 177 91.24%
Onslow 3 0.17% Columbus 6 3.09%
Pasquotank 2 0.11% Cumberland 5 2.58%
Wilson 2 0.11% Robeson 4 2.06%
Virginia 2 0.11% Sampson 1 0.52%
Nash 2 0.11% Currituck 1 0.52%
Mecklenburg 2 0.11% Total Patients Servet: 194
Greene 2 0.11% Brunswick

Brunswick 1 0.06% Brunswick 4520 94.40%
Wayne 1 0.06% Columbus 86 1.80%
Camden 1 0.06% South Carolina 77 1.61%
Clay 1 0.06% New Hanover 30 0.63%
Duplin 1 0.06% Other States 20 0.42%
South Carolina 1 0.06% Pender 8 0.17%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cumberland 7 0.15% Mitchell 309 1.48%
Wake 5 0.10% Jackson 277 1.32%
Mecklenburg 4 0.08% Macon 267 1.28%
Forsyth 4 0.08% Rutherford 204 0.97%
Guilford 3 0.06% Burke 163 0.78%
Craven 3 0.06% Swain 157 0.75%
Rockingham 2 0.04% Other States 91 0.43%
Bladen 2 0.04% Avery 61 0.29%
Sampson 1 0.02% Cherokee 59 0.28%
Onslow 1 0.02% Caldwell 36 0.17%
Wilson 1 0.02% Catawba 33 0.16%
Wayne 1 0.02% Graham 29 0.14%
Virginia 1 0.02% South Carolina 27 0.13%
Anson 1 0.02% Tennessee 26 0.12%
Richmond 1 0.02% Polk 22 0.11%
Harnett 1 0.02% Clay 20 0.10%
Orange 1 0.02% Georgia 16 0.08%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Virginia 12 0.06%
Catawba 1 0.02% Watauga 10 0.05%
Jones 1 0.02% Alexander 4 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.02% Orange 3 0.01%
Iredell 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 3 0.01%
Burke 1 0.02% Lincoln 3 0.01%
Georgia 1 0.02% Gaston 3 0.01%
Union 1 0.02% Wake 3 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 4788 Brunswick 3 0.01%
Buncombe Cleveland 2 0.01%
Buncombe 13279 63.42% Wilkes 2 0.01%
Henderson 1497 7.15% Ashe 2 0.01%
Haywood 1280 6.11% Forsyth 2 0.01%
Madison 1130 5.40% Sampson 1 0.00%
McDowell 841 4.02% Robeson 1 0.00%
Yancey 669 3.20% Guilford 1 0.00%
Transylvania 381 1.82% Cumberland 1 0.00%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

New Hanover
Cabarrus
Halifax
Harnett
Moore

Surry

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Burke

Burke
Caldwell
McDowell
Catawba
Rutherford
Cleveland
Alexander
Lincoln
Buncombe
Other
Mitchell
Wilkes
Gaston
Avery
Yancey
Iredell

South Carolina
Other States
Brunswick
Ashe

Polk
Mecklenburg
Graham
Watauga

Transylvania
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Nash
Virginia
Stanly
Haywood
Montgomery

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Cabarrus

Cabarrus
Rowan
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Davidson
Iredell
Montgomery
Hyde

Union
Gaston
South Carolina
Lincoln
Anson

Other States
Catawba
Cleveland
Forsyth
Randolph
Brunswick
Guilford
Alexander
Virginia
Wake
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Scotland

Burke
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alleghany 4 0.03% Caldwell 982 90.09%
Avery 4 0.03% Burke 32 2.94%
Buncombe 4 0.03% Catawba 27 2.48%
New Hanover 4 0.03% Wilkes 15 1.38%
Alamance 3 0.02% Watauga 14 1.28%
Robeson 3 0.02% Alexander 5 0.46%
Richmond 3 0.02% Cleveland 3 0.28%
Georgia 3 0.02% Iredell 3 0.28%
Cumberland 2 0.01% Wake 2 0.18%
Duplin 2 0.01% Avery 2 0.18%
Ashe 2 0.01% Gaston 1 0.09%
Rutherford 2 0.01% Nash 1 0.09%
Jackson 2 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.09%
Caldwell 2 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.09%
Chatham 2 0.01% Ashe 1 0.09%
Johnston 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 1090
Moore 2 0.01% Carteret
Surry 1 0.01% Carteret 1916 71.07%
McDowell 1 0.01% Onslow 487 18.06%
Wilson 1 0.01% Craven 205 7.60%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Jones 24 0.89%
Columbus 1 0.01% Pamlico 15 0.56%
Swain 1 0.01% Other States 6 0.22%
Yancey 1 0.01% New Hanover 5 0.19%
Lee 1 0.01% Lenoir 4 0.15%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Wake 4 0.15%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Pender 3 0.11%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Guilford 3 0.11%
Orange 1 0.01% Halifax 3 0.11%
Bladen 1 0.01% Duplin 3 0.11%
Polk 1 0.01% Brunswick 2 0.07%
Franklin 1 0.01% Forsyth 2 0.07%
Total Patients Servett: 13390 R 2 0.07%
Caldwell Pitt 2 0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Wayne
Virginia

South Carolina
Davie

Beaufort
Mecklenburg
Gates
Johnston
Cabarrus

Wilson

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Alexander
Lincoln
Burke
Cleveland
Iredell
Gaston
Watauga
Wilkes
McDowell
Rutherford
Mecklenburg
Buncombe
Brunswick
Ashe
Avery
South Carolina
Rowan
Tennessee
Yancey

Mitchell
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Other States
Haywood
Forsyth
Cabarrus
Currituck
Beaufort
Yadkin
Virginia
Davie
Georgia
Columbus
Randolph
Guilford
Lee

Union
Dare
Swain
Surry
Stokes
Davidson

Montgomery

Total Patients Served:

Chatham
Chatham
Randolph
Lee
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Alamance
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Franklin
Durham
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Cumberland 2 0.45% Vance 2 0.31%
Wayne 1 0.22% Virginia 2 0.31%
Virginia 1 0.22% Dare 1 0.15%
Sampson 1 0.22% Wayne 1 0.15%
Richmond 1 0.22% Pitt 1 0.15%
Johnston ! 0.22% Total Patients Served: 650
Davidson 1 0.22% Cleveland
Harnett 1 0.22% Cleveland 3019 72.66%
Robeson 1 0.22% Rutherford 573 13.79%
Total Patients Servet: 447 Gaston 368 8.86%
Cherokee South Carolina 88 2.12%
Cherokee 732 59.32% Lincoln 47 1.13%
Clay 224 18.15% Cherokee 19 0.46%
Georgia 211 17.10% Mecklenburg 13 0.31%
Graham 31 2.51% Other States 5 0.12%
Tennessee 17 1.38% Watauga 3 0.07%
Other 11 0.89% Catawba 3 0.07%
Swain 3 0.24% McDowell 2 0.05%
Macon 3 0.24% Virginia 2 0.05%
Buncombe 1 0.08% Rowan 1 0.02%
Jackson 1 0.08% Transylvania 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1234 Rockingham ! 0.02%
Chowan Tennessee 1 0.02%
Chowan 307 47.23% Moore 1 0.02%
Perquimans 80 12.31% Iredell 1 0.02%
Washington 80 12.31% Haywood 1 0.02%
Bertie 78 12.00% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Tyrrell 54 8.31% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Pasquotank 14 2.15% Burke 1 0.02%
Gates 13 2.00% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Martin 7 1.08% Johnston 1 0.02%
Hertford 5 0.77% Polk 1 0.02%
Northampton 3 0.46% Total Patients Served: 4155
Other States 2 0.31% Columbus
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Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Columbus
Bladen
Brunswick
Robeson
South Carolina
New Hanover
Other States
Cumberland
Sampson
Pender

Hoke

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Pamlico
Onslow
Jones
Beaufort
Lenoir
Other States
Duplin
Pitt
Wilson
Wake
Martin
Pender
Wayne
Hyde
Bertie
Greene
Johnston
Alamance

Brunswick
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Columbus
New Hanover
Nash
Mecklenburg
Halifax
South Carolina
Edgecombe
Bladen
Wilkes
Georgia
Cabarrus
Ashe
Currituck
Rockingham
Cumberland
Washington
Macon
Guilford
Dare

Davie
Hertford
Orange

Caldwell

Total Patients Served:
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Bladen
Lee
Moore

Wake
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Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Scotland 17 0.09% Camden 9 0.79%
Duplin 15 0.08% Tyrrell 4 0.35%
Other States 14 0.07% Gates 2 0.17%
South Carolina 12 0.06% Other States 2 0.17%
Columbus 10 0.05% Virginia 1 0.09%
Brunswick 9 0.05% Clay 1 0.09%
Johnston 9 0.05% Bertie 1 0.09%
Durham 8 0.04% Iredell 1 0.09%
Mecklenburg 5 0.03% Halifax 1 0.09%
Wayne > 0.03% Total Pationts Serve: 1144
Virginia 4 0.02% Davidson
New Hanover 4 0.02% Davidson 3785 83.37%
Richmond 3 0.02% Randolph 272 5.99%
Onslow 3 0.02% Guilford 232 5.11%
Georgia 3 0.02% Forsyth 119 2.62%
Montgomery 3 0.02% Rowan 35 0.77%
Chatham 2 0.01% Davie 18 0.40%
Craven 2 0.01% Stanly 12 0.26%
Pender 2 0.01% Montgomery 8 0.18%
Orange 2 0.01% South Carolina 8 0.18%
Surry 1 0.01% Surry 6 0.13%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 6 0.13%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Cabarrus 4 0.09%
Warren 1 0.01% Yadkin 4 0.09%
Halifax 1 0.01% Rockingham 3 0.07%
Wilson 1 0.01% Wake 3 0.07%
Guilford 1 0.01% Stokes 3 0.07%
Total Patients Served: 19976 Wilkes 2 0.04%
Dare Chatham 2 0.04%
Dare 950 83.04% Iredell 2 0.04%
Currituck 101 8.83% Alamance 2 0.04%
Pasquotank 40 3.50% Alleghany 2 0.04%
Hyde 22 1.92% Other States 2 0.04%
Perquimans 9 0.79% Virginia 1 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Carteret 1 0.02% Gaston 2 0.07%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Ashe 2 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Burke 2 0.07%
Macon 1 0.02% Moore 1 0.03%
Georgia 1 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.03%
Granville 1 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Moore 1 0.02% Caswell 1 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.02% Franklin 1 0.03%
Ashe 1 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Total Patients Serve: 4540 Georgia ! 0.03%

Davie McDowell 1 0.03%
Davie 1234 41.83% New Hanover 1 0.03%
Forsyth 1049 35.56% Alleghany 1 0.03%
Davidson 143 4.85% Montgomery 1 0.03%
Yadkin 129 4.37% Hyde 1 0.03%
Guilford 68 2.31% Pender 1 0.03%
Iredell 65 2.20% Lincoln 1 0.03%
Rowan 42 1.42% Richmond 1 0.03%
Surry 31 1.05% Robeson 1 0.03%
Wilkes 27 0.92% Orange 1 0.03%
Stokes 26 0.88% Total Patients Served: 2950
Catawba 26 0.88% Duplin
Virginia 19 0.64% Duplin 302 85.55%
Randolph 11 0.37% Sampson 13 3.68%
Rockingham 10 0.34% Lenoir 12 3.40%
Alexander 10 0.34% Pender 8 2.27%
Watauga 8 0.27% Washington 7 1.98%
Other States 7 0.24% Virginia 3 0.85%
Mecklenburg 5 0.17% Onslow 3 0.85%
Other 5 0.17% Beaufort 2 0.57%
Caldwell 4 0.14% Pitt 2 0.57%
South Carolina 3 0.10% Other States 1 0.28%
Brunswick 3 0.10% Total Patients Served: 353
Tennessee 2 0.07% Durham
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Durham 9493 40.03% Carteret 61 0.26%
Wake 2837 11.96% Scotland 61 0.26%
Orange 1966 8.29% Rockingham 57 0.24%
Granville 1285 5.42% Tennessee 48 0.20%
Person 1116 4.71% Buncombe 43 0.18%
Alamance 1108 4.67% Lenoir 41 0.17%
Virginia 882 3.72% Catawba 38 0.16%
Vance 383 1.62% Edgecombe 36 0.15%
Cumberland 336 1.42% Columbus 34 0.14%
Guilford 290 1.22% Beaufort 33 0.14%
Franklin 284 1.20% Hoke 32 0.13%
Chatham 242 1.02% Northampton 30 0.13%
Johnston 232 0.98% Duplin 29 0.12%
South Carolina 204 0.86% Richmond 28 0.12%
Other States 192 0.81% Georgia 27 0.11%
Robeson 144 0.61% Davidson 26 0.11%
Harnett 132 0.56% Other 26 0.11%
Nash 124 0.52% Martin 24 0.10%
Caswell 112 0.47% Dare 24 0.10%
Wayne 110 0.46% Bladen 22 0.09%
Halifax 96 0.40% Iredell 20 0.08%
Lee 91 0.38% Union 19 0.08%
Warren 89 0.38% Gaston 19 0.08%
Wilson 86 0.36% Hertford 18 0.08%
Moore 84 0.35% Burke 18 0.08%
Brunswick 82 0.35% Pender 17 0.07%
New Hanover 82 0.35% Cabarrus 16 0.07%
Randolph 81 0.34% Surry 16 0.07%
Mecklenburg 80 0.34% Montgomery 14 0.06%
Pitt 79 0.33% Rowan 14 0.06%
Forsyth 69 0.29% Wilkes 13 0.05%
Onslow 69 0.29% Greene 13 0.05%
Sampson 68 0.29% Chowan 13 0.05%
Craven 67 0.28% Henderson 13 0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cleveland 12 0.05% Edgecombe

Bertie 12 0.05% Edgecombe 878 66.57%
Perquimans 11 0.05% Halifax 179 13.57%
Stanly 11 0.05% Nash 142 10.77%
Pamlico 10 0.04% Martin 45 3.41%
Caldwell 10 0.04% Pitt 39 2.96%
Watauga 9 0.04% Wilson 22 1.67%
Pasquotank 8 0.03% Northampton 3 0.23%
Anson 8 0.03% Chowan 2 0.15%
Currituck 7 0.03% Washington 2 0.15%
Washington 7 0.03% Brunswick 2 0.15%
Lincoln 6 0.03% Other States 1 0.08%
Yancey 6 0.03% Wake 1 0.08%
Alexander 6 0.03% Gates 1 0.08%
Transylvania 5 0.02% Johnston 1 0.08%
Ashe 5 0.02% Hertford 1 0.08%
Alleghany 4 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1319
Macon 4 0.02% Forsyth

Yadkin 4 0.02% Forsyth 23259 49.99%
Stokes 4 0.02% Guilford 3636 7.81%
Hyde 4 0.02% Davidson 3066 6.59%
Jones 3 0.01% Surry 2269 4.88%
Avery 3 0.01% Yadkin 2093 4.50%
Rutherford 3 0.01% Stokes 2002 4.30%
Haywood 3 0.01% Davie 1704 3.66%
McDowell 3 0.01% Wilkes 1412 3.03%
Davie 2 0.01% Virginia 1223 2.63%
Gates 2 0.01% Randolph 767 1.65%
Madison 1 0.00% Rockingham 606 1.30%
Tyrrell 1 0.00% Catawba 598 1.29%
Polk 1 0.00% Iredell 540 1.16%
Jackson 1 0.00% Rowan 389 0.84%
Camden 1 0.00% Ashe 284 0.61%
Total Patients Served: 23715 Watauga 238 0.51%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other States 231 0.50% Lee 13 0.03%
Caldwell 224 0.48% Montgomery 13 0.03%
Alleghany 203 0.44% Scotland 13 0.03%
Alexander 194 0.42% Johnston 11 0.02%
Mecklenburg 154 0.33% Mitchell 10 0.02%
South Carolina 147 0.32% Yancey 9 0.02%
Burke 139 0.30% Richmond 9 0.02%
Alamance 86 0.18% Onslow 8 0.02%
Buncombe 78 0.17% Jackson 8 0.02%
Wake 74 0.16% Edgecombe 8 0.02%
Lincoln 68 0.15% Hoke 7 0.02%
Tennessee 61 0.13% Macon 7 0.02%
Cabarrus 49 0.11% Craven 6 0.01%
Avery 45 0.10% Harnett 6 0.01%
Gaston 41 0.09% Columbus 6 0.01%
Henderson 39 0.08% Person 5 0.01%
Brunswick 38 0.08% Robeson 5 0.01%
Haywood 30 0.06% Clay 5 0.01%
Rutherford 25 0.05% Pitt 5 0.01%
Cleveland 24 0.05% Pender 5 0.01%
McDowell 24 0.05% Nash 5 0.01%
Caswell 23 0.05% Madison 5 0.01%
Stanly 22 0.05% Bladen 4 0.01%
Other 21 0.05% Franklin 4 0.01%
Georgia 21 0.05% Swain 4 0.01%
Moore 21 0.05% Wilson 4 0.01%
Durham 20 0.04% Anson 4 0.01%
Union 19 0.04% Sampson 3 0.01%
New Hanover 19 0.04% Martin 3 0.01%
Orange 17 0.04% Pamlico 3 0.01%
Carteret 17 0.04% Cherokee 3 0.01%
Cumberland 16 0.03% Polk 3 0.01%
Transylvania 15 0.03% Washington 2 0.00%
Chatham 14 0.03% Graham 2 0.00%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pasquotank 2 0.00% Rowan 1 0.01%
Wayne 2 0.00% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Lenoir 2 0.00% Yancey 1 0.01%
Duplin 1 0.00% Stanly 1 0.01%
Chowan 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.01%
Currituck 1 0.00% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Dare 1 0.00% Mitchell 1 0.01%
Halifax 1 0.00% Macon 1 0.01%
Hertford 1 0.00% Lee 1 0.01%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Jackson 1 0.01%
Vance 1 0.00% Haywood 1 0.01%
Total Patients Serve: 46527 Pasquotank ! 0.01%
Gaston Randolph 1 0.01%
Gaston 0673 7To5%% Total Patients Served: 8832
Cleveland 904 10.24% Granville
South Carolina 578 6.54% Granville 651 50.86%
Lincoln 289 3.27% Vance 424 33.13%
Mecklenburg 249 2.82% Warren 99 7.73%
Rutherford 40 0.45% Franklin 35 2.73%
Catawba 34 0.38% Virginia 27 2.11%
Other States 8 0.09% Person 17 1.33%
Caldwell 8 0.09% Wake 14 1.09%
Cabarrus 7 0.08% Durham 6 0.47%
Iredell 5 0.06% Halifax 5 0.39%
Polk 4 0.05% Other States 1 0.08%
Davidson 3 0.03% Nash 1 0.08%
Georgia 3 0.03% Total Patients Sarve: 1280
Alexander 3 0.03% Guilford
Union 2 0.02% Guilford 21107 72.39%
Onslow 2 0.02% Randolph 2809 9.63%
Ashe 2 0.02% Rockingham 1528 5.24%
Brunswick 2 0.02% Forsyth 893 3.06%
Buncombe 2 0.02% Davidson 846 2.90%
Virginia 1 0.01% Alamance 588 2.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 551 1.89% Harnett 4 0.01%
Stokes 109 0.37% Beaufort 3 0.01%
Chatham 81 0.28% Richmond 3 0.01%
Caswell 75 0.26% Edgecombe 3 0.01%
Other States 75 0.26% Franklin 3 0.01%
Wake 53 0.18% New Hanover 3 0.01%
Mecklenburg 42 0.14% Alexander 3 0.01%
Stanly 29 0.10% Halifax 3 0.01%
South Carolina 28 0.10% Jackson 3 0.01%
Montgomery 25 0.09% Ashe 3 0.01%
Brunswick 24 0.08% McDowell 2 0.01%
Union 23 0.08% Lincoln 2 0.01%
Orange 19 0.07% Bladen 2 0.01%
Iredell 17 0.06% Granville 2 0.01%
Wilkes 17 0.06% Onslow 2 0.01%
Durham 16 0.05% Robeson 2 0.01%
Cabarrus 14 0.05% Warren 1 0.00%
Rowan 14 0.05% Columbus 1 0.00%
Surry 13 0.04% Burke 1 0.00%
Catawba 11 0.04% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Georgia 10 0.03% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Davie 9 0.03% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Moore 8 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Yadkin 8 0.03% Henderson 1 0.00%
Tennessee 8 0.03% Scotland 1 0.00%
Person 7 0.02% Hoke 1 0.00%
Cumberland 6 0.02% Macon 1 0.00%
Carteret 6 0.02% Greene 1 0.00%
Wayne 5 0.02% Gaston 1 0.00%
Craven 5 0.02% Nash 1 0.00%
Johnston 5 0.02% Pitt 1 0.00%
Lee 5 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.00%
Watauga 5 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Other 5 0.02% Polk 0 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 29159 Total Patients Served: 604
Halifax Haywood
Halifax 1440 66.51% Haywood 2082 84.57%
Northampton 586 27.07% Jackson 150 6.09%
Hertford 38 1.76% Buncombe 85 3.45%
Virginia 37 1.71% Swain 46 1.87%
Nash 18 0.83% Macon 30 1.22%
Bertie 14 0.65% Other States 22 0.89%
Granville 9 0.42% Graham 13 0.53%
Edgecombe 6 0.28% Madison 7 0.28%
Franklin 4 0.18% Henderson 7 0.28%
Warren 4 0.18% Cherokee 5 0.20%
Tennessee 1 0.05% Tennessee 3 0.12%
South Carolina 1 0.05% Transylvania 3 0.12%
Washington 1 0.05% Clay 2 0.08%
New Hanover 1 0.05% Catawba 1 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Anson 1 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.05% South Carolina 1 0.04%
Beaufort 1 0.05% Polk 1 0.04%
Other States 1 0.05% Yancey 1 0.04%
Vance 1 0.05% Lincoln 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 2165 Wake ! 0.04%
Harnett Total Patients Served: 2462
Harnett 457 75.66% Henderson
Sampson 56 9.27% Henderson 5695 63.53%
Johnston 34 5.63% Transylvania 1283 14.31%
Cumberland 32 5.30% Buncombe 896 10.00%
Wake 18 2.98% Polk 453 5.05%
Other States 2 0.33% Rutherford 218 2.43%
Surry 1 0.17% South Carolina 123 1.37%
Lee 1 0.17% Haywood 44 0.49%
Brunswick 1 0.17% Madison 39 0.44%
Bladen 1 0.17% Jackson 31 0.35%
Moore 1 0.17% McDowell 29 0.32%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Yancey 26 0.29% Washington 3 0.28%
Other States 19 0.21% Halifax 3 0.28%
Macon 15 0.17% Edgecombe 2 0.19%
Georgia 12 0.13% Other States 2 0.19%
Cleveland 11 0.12% Pitt 1 0.09%
Mitchell 10 0.11% Tyrrell 1 0.09%
Cherokee 9 0.10% Dare 1 0.09%
Catawba 8 0.09% Total Patients Served: 1062
Swain 7 0.08% Iredell
Graham 6 0.07% Iredell 8525 70.32%
Mecklenburg 6 0.07% Alexander 805 6.64%
Burke 5 0.06% Mecklenburg 794 6.55%
Johnston 3 0.03% Catawba 559 4.61%
Durham 3 0.03% Rowan 407 3.36%
Caldwell 3 0.03% Lincoln 287 2.37%
Clay 2 0.02% Wilkes 150 1.24%
Brunswick 2 0.02% Davie 107 0.88%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Yadkin 65 0.54%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Other States 65 0.54%
Avery 1 0.01% Cabarrus 56 0.46%
Union 1 0.01% Burke 51 0.42%
Gaston 1 0.01% Gaston 35 0.29%
Lee 1 0.01% South Carolina 33 0.27%
Total Patients Servett: 8964 Caldwel 23 0-19%
Hertford Forsyth 23 0.19%
Hertford 526 49.53% Union 17 0.14%
Bertie 283 26.65% Virginia 14 0.12%
Northampton 125 11.77% Cleveland 14 0.12%
Gates 76 7.16% Surry 13 0.11%
Vance 17 1.60% Davidson 9 0.07%
Martin 7 0.66% Buncombe 6 0.05%
Virginia 6 0.56% Stanly 6 0.05%
Chowan 6 0.56% Watauga 5 0.04%
Beaufort 3 0.28% Guilford 4 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rutherford 4 0.03% Cherokee 47 3.31%
Other 4 0.03% Buncombe 12 0.85%
Randolph 4 0.03% Other States 9 0.63%
Cumberland 3 0.02% Clay 7 0.49%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Georgia 4 0.28%
Wake 3 0.02% Transylvania 3 0.21%
Ashe 3 0.02% South Carolina 2 0.14%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Tennessee 1 0.07%
Alleghany 2 0.02% Catawba 1 0.07%
Onslow 2 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.07%
Georgia 2 0.02% Yancey 1 0.07%
Mitchell 2 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.07%
Chatham 2 0.02% Carteret 1 0.07%
Wayne ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 1418
Wilson 1 0.01% Johnston
Scotland 1 0.01% Johnston 3668 62.82%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Wake 1275 21.84%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Harnett 262 4.49%
Anson 1 0.01% Wayne 226 3.87%
Currituck 1 0.01% Sampson 112 1.92%
Durham 1 0.01% Nash 94 1.61%
Johnston 1 0.01% Wilson 43 0.74%
Macon 1 0.01% Cumberland 24 0.41%
Madison 1 0.01% Franklin 15 0.26%
Moore 1 0.01% Lenoir 15 0.26%
Richmond 1 0.01% Other States 15 0.26%
McDowell 1 0.01% Edgecombe 14 0.24%
Total Patients Served: 12123 Duplin 2 0.21%
Jackson Lee 9 0.15%
Jackson 543 38.29% Durham 6 0.10%
Swain 313 22.07% Carteret 5 0.09%
Macon 302 21.30% Onslow 5 0.09%
Graham 121 8.53% Virginia 3 0.05%
Haywood 49 3.46% South Carolina 3 0.05%

Thursday, June 30, 2022 Page 18 of 36



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Greene 3 0.05% Johnston 6 0.16%
Halifax 3 0.05% Montgomery 6 0.16%
Robeson 2 0.03% Richmond 5 0.13%
Pender 2 0.03% Durham 4 0.11%
Northampton 2 0.03% Virginia 3 0.08%
Orange 2 0.03% South Carolina 3 0.08%
Craven 2 0.03% Brunswick 2 0.05%
Currituck 2 0.03% Wayne 2 0.05%
Dare 2 0.03% Pamlico 1 0.03%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Alamance 2 0.03% Davidson 1 0.03%
Bladen 1 0.02% Robeson 1 0.03%
Chowan 1 0.02% Franklin 1 0.03%
Columbus 1 0.02% Sampson 1 0.03%
Forsyth ! 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 3775
Henderson 1 0.02% Lenoir
Pitt 1 0.02% Lenoir 2766 48.02%
Scotland 1 0.02% Onslow 1465 25.43%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Duplin 389 6.75%
Catawba 1 0.02% Wayne 289 5.02%
Total Patients Served: 5839 Craven 169 293%
Lee Pitt 168 2.92%
Lee 2544 67.39% Greene 145 2.52%
Harnett 513 13.59% Carteret 144 2.50%
Chatham 360 9.54% Jones 121 2.10%
Cumberland 122 3.23% New Hanover 40 0.69%
Moore 107 2.83% Wake 20 0.35%
Wake 35 0.93% Other States 12 0.21%
Other States 15 0.40% Johnston 8 0.14%
Alamance 12 0.32% Sampson 6 0.10%
Orange 9 0.24% Wilson 5 0.09%
Scotland 7 0.19% Pamlico 4 0.07%
Randolph 7 0.19% Alamance 2 0.03%
Hoke 7 0.19% Washington 1 0.02%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Thursday, June 30, 2022

Harnett 1 0.02% Graham 99 3.32%
Halifax 1 0.02% Cherokee 75 2.52%
Columbus 1 0.02% Clay 56 1.88%
Ashe 1 0.02% Haywood 49 1.64%
Person 1 0.02% Georgia 45 1.51%
Bertie 1 0.02% Transylvania 20 0.67%
- 0,

Total Patients Served: 5760 Other States 14 0-47%

Lincoln Buncombe 9 0.30%
Lincoln 1948 62.80% South Carolina 7 0.23%
Gaston 529 17.05% Tennessee 4 0.13%
Catawba 323 10.41% Wake 3 0.10%
Cleveland 195 6.29% Union 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 37 1.19% Surry 1 0.03%
Caldwell 14 0.45% Other 1 0.03%
Burke 11 0.35% Mecklenburg 1 0.03%
Iredell 11 0.35% Henderson 1 0.03%
Rutherford 10 0.32% Cleveland 1 0.03%
South Carolina 8 0.26% Rockingham 1 0.03%
Other States 5 0.16% Pender 1 0.03%
McDowell 2 0.06% .

° Total Patients Served: 2981
Watauga 1 0.03% Martin
Rowan 1 0.03% Martin 183 82.43%
Stanly 1 0.03% Washington 24 10.81%
Forsyth 1 0.03% Bertie 4 1.80%
Beaufort 1 0.03% Beaufort 4 1.80%
Cabarrus 1 0.03% Halifax 4 1.80%
Virginia 1 0.03% Sampson 2 0.90%
Buncombe 1 0.03% Other 1 0.45%
. 0 .

Georgia 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 222
Total Patients Servet: 3102 McDowell

Macon McDowell 374 78.41%
Macon 1627 54.58% Burke 48 10.06%
Jackson 728 24.42% Rutherford 23 4.82%
Swain 237 7.95% Mitchell 10 2.10%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Yancey
Buncombe
Avery

Other States
Vance
Wilkes
Cleveland

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Union
Gaston
Cabarrus
Iredell
Lincoln
Catawba
Cleveland
Stanly
Rowan
Anson
Other States
Rutherford
Burke
Caldwell
Buncombe
Alexander
Virginia
Georgia
Watauga
Guilford
McDowell

Davidson

Thursday, June 30, 2022
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49116
11016

7811
5059
3477
2018
1523
608
583
557
503
299
257
165
153
118
71
65
63
57
51
51
50
46

1.89%
1.47%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%

477

58.18%
13.05%

9.25%
5.99%
4.12%
2.39%
1.80%
0.72%
0.69%
0.66%
0.60%
0.35%
0.30%
0.20%
0.18%
0.14%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%

Forsyth
Haywood
Other
Henderson
Montgomery
Brunswick
Scotland
Wilkes
Wake

Davie
Tennessee
Richmond
Cumberland
New Hanover
Avery
Randolph
Ashe
Yancey
Moore
Alleghany
Transylvania
Robeson
Onslow
Jackson
Macon
Rockingham
Polk
Durham
Surry

Pitt

Swain
Mitchell
Alamance

Columbus

46
44
44
40
37
35
32
28
21
21
20
19
17
17
16
16
14
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
11
11
11
10
10

o O o O o

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Madison
Carteret
Lee
Craven
Caswell
Cherokee
Bladen
Yadkin
Franklin
Nash
Orange
Lenoir
Bertie
Harnett
Graham
Granville
Hoke
Pender
Vance
Person
Chatham
Stokes
Johnston
Wilson
Duplin

Gates

Total Patients Served:
Mitchell

Mitchell
Yancey
Burke
McDowell
Avery

Madison

Thursday, June 30, 2022

0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

5

4

4

4

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2 0.00%
2 0.00%
2 0.00%
2 0.00%
2 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1 0.00%
1

0.00%

84420

243 56.78%
146 34.11%
14 3.27%
13 3.04%
6 1.40%
3 0.70%

Watauga

Gaston

Total Patients Served:

Moore

Moore
Richmond
Hoke
Robeson
Scotland
Montgomery
Lee
Cumberland
Harnett
South Carolina
Randolph
Chatham
Anson

Other States
Wake
Stanly
Brunswick
Guilford
Sampson
Virginia
Bladen
Orange
Georgia
Mecklenburg
Davidson
Columbus
Durham

Pitt

Rowan

Cabarrus

2
1

6561
1411

891
763
660
639
523
496
358
143
113
95
76
69
28
18
14
13
11

[EnY
o
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0.47%
0.23%

428

50.61%
10.88%
6.87%
5.89%
5.09%
4.93%
4.03%
3.83%
2.76%
1.10%
0.87%
0.73%
0.59%
0.53%
0.22%
0.14%
0.11%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wayne 2 0.02% Warren 42 0.69%
Mitchell 2 0.02% Johnston 38 0.62%
Watauga 2 0.02% Pitt 15 0.25%
Union 1 0.01% Martin 13 0.21%
Pender 1 0.01% Virginia 13 0.21%
Stokes 1 0.01% Wayne 12 0.20%
Alexander 1 0.01% Vance 10 0.16%
Catawba 1 0.01% Lenoir 9 0.15%
Onslow 1 0.01% Beaufort 8 0.13%
Alamance 1 0.01% Bertie 8 0.13%
Ashe 1 0.01% Other States 7 0.11%
Carteret 1 0.01% Carteret 6 0.10%
Craven 1 0.01% Craven 4 0.07%
Duplin 1 0.01% Onslow 3 0.05%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Hertford 3 0.05%
Franklin 1 0.01% Harnett 3 0.05%
Northampton 1 0.01% Georgia 3 0.05%
Hyde 1 0.01% Dare 3 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.01% Robeson 2 0.03%
Jackson 1 0.01% Brunswick 2 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.01% Cumberland 2 0.03%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Currituck 2 0.03%
Nash 1 0.01% Tyrrell 2 0.03%
New Hanover 1 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.03%
Halifax 1 0.01% Sampson 2 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 12963 Duplin 2 0.03%

Nash Forsyth 2 0.03%
Nash 3443 56.35% New Hanover 2 0.03%
Edgecombe 1089 17.82% Gates 2 0.03%
Halifax 891 14.58% Durham 2 0.03%
Wilson 242 3.96% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
Northampton 101 1.65% Hyde 1 0.02%
Wake 58 0.95% Bladen 1 0.02%
Franklin 51 0.83% Lee 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Chatham 1 0.02% Pamlico 7 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Forsyth 7 0.02%
Macon 1 0.02% Iredell 7 0.02%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Catawba 7 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.02% Buncombe 6 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.02% Gaston 6 0.02%
Alamance 1 0.02% Moore 6 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 6110 it ® 0.02%
New Hanover Orange 5 0.02%
New Hanover 14700 48.19% Lee 5 0.02%
Brunswick 6602 21.64% Union 4 0.01%
Pender 3711 12.17% Tennessee 4 0.01%
Onslow 1888 6.19% Wilson 4 0.01%
Columbus 1233 4.04% Cabarrus 4 0.01%
Duplin 976 3.20% Currituck 4 0.01%
Bladen 386 1.27% Chatham 3 0.01%
Sampson 204 0.67% Alamance 3 0.01%
Other States 160 0.52% Hoke 3 0.01%
South Carolina 91 0.30% Wilkes 3 0.01%
Robeson 82 0.27% Nash 3 0.01%
Carteret 55 0.18% Lincoln 3 0.01%
Craven 44 0.14% Cleveland 3 0.01%
Wake 43 0.14% Watauga 2 0.01%
Lenoir 28 0.09% Ashe 2 0.01%
Wayne 26 0.09% Burke 2 0.01%
Virginia 23 0.08% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Cumberland 23 0.08% Rowan 2 0.01%
Other 16 0.05% Davidson 2 0.01%
Georgia 15 0.05% Davie 2 0.01%
Harnett 15 0.05% Edgecombe 2 0.01%
Johnston 13 0.04% Montgomery 2 0.01%
Mecklenburg 13 0.04% Franklin 2 0.01%
Jones 12 0.04% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Guilford 10 0.03% McDowell 1 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Yadkin 1 0.00% Greene 1 0.02%
Anson 1 0.00% Henderson 1 0.02%
Hertford 1 0.00% Hyde 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.00% Martin 1 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.00% Georgia 1 0.02%
Vance ! 0.00% Total Patients Serve: 5653
Randolph 1 0.00% Orange
Stanly 1 0.00% Orange 2949 20.86%
Durham 1 0.00% Wake 2071 14.65%
Richmond 1 0.00% Durham 1266 8.95%
Avery 1 0.00% Chatham 1000 7.07%
Total Patients Served: 30505 Alamance 881 0.23%
Onslow Cumberland 523 3.70%
Onslow 4406 77.94% Lee 466 3.30%
Duplin 240 4.25% Guilford 340 2.40%
Carteret 222 3.93% Johnston 282 1.99%
Craven 218 3.86% Moore 271 1.92%
Pender 169 2.99% Harnett 214 1.51%
Jones 143 2.53% Virginia 181 1.28%
Lenoir 120 2.12% Wayne 180 1.27%
New Hanover 91 1.61% Granville 164 1.16%
Wayne 11 0.19% New Hanover 154 1.09%
Other States 6 0.11% Robeson 150 1.06%
Beaufort 4 0.07% Randolph 149 1.05%
Virginia 3 0.05% Halifax 143 1.01%
Pitt 3 0.05% Craven 142 1.00%
Wilson 2 0.04% Nash 130 0.92%
South Carolina 2 0.04% South Carolina 122 0.86%
Wake 2 0.04% Onslow 117 0.83%
Pamlico 2 0.04% Brunswick 111 0.79%
Bladen 1 0.02% Sampson 103 0.73%
Johnston 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 99 0.70%
Franklin 1 0.02% Carteret 95 0.67%
Columbus 1 0.02% Wilson 95 0.67%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Person 90 0.64% Anson 17 0.12%
Rockingham 90 0.64% Warren 16 0.11%
Franklin 86 0.61% Jones 15 0.11%
Pitt 71 0.50% Watauga 14 0.10%
Vance 67 0.47% Cleveland 14 0.10%
Richmond 67 0.47% Burke 13 0.09%
Lenoir 67 0.47% Bertie 12 0.08%
Other States 66 0.47% Surry 11 0.08%
Caswell 65 0.46% Gaston 11 0.08%
Scotland 61 0.43% Pasquotank 10 0.07%
Forsyth 61 0.43% Georgia 10 0.07%
Edgecombe 54 0.38% Transylvania 9 0.06%
Duplin 46 0.33% Greene 9 0.06%
Columbus 45 0.32% Martin 9 0.06%
Pender 43 0.30% McDowell 8 0.06%
Hoke 42 0.30% Tennessee 8 0.06%
Montgomery 38 0.27% Macon 8 0.06%
Bladen 35 0.25% Washington 7 0.05%
Davidson 29 0.21% Hertford 7 0.05%
Henderson 28 0.20% Polk 7 0.05%
Cabarrus 28 0.20% Yancey 6 0.04%
Lincoln 27 0.19% Davie 6 0.04%
Catawba 25 0.18% Wilkes 6 0.04%
Caldwell 25 0.18% Stokes 6 0.04%
Buncombe 23 0.16% Yadkin 5 0.04%
Dare 22 0.16% Ashe 5 0.04%
Stanly 22 0.16% Jackson 5 0.04%
Northampton 21 0.15% Camden 4 0.03%
Union 21 0.15% Rutherford 4 0.03%
Beaufort 21 0.15% Madison 3 0.02%
Rowan 19 0.13% Alexander 3 0.02%
Iredell 18 0.13% Gates 2 0.01%
Haywood 18 0.13% Currituck 2 0.01%
Pamlico 17 0.12% Avery 2 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Swain 2 0.01% Pitt
Perquimans 2 0.01% Pitt 10390 40.14%
Hyde 1 0.01% Beaufort 1860 7.19%
Chowan 1 0.01% Wayne 1687 6.52%
Graham 1 0.01% Martin 1276 4.93%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Lenoir 1135 4.38%
Total Patients Served: 14138 Wilson 1027 397%
Pender Edgecombe 912 3.52%
Pender 29 58.00% Craven 757 2.92%
Duplin 7 14.00% Bertie 674 2.60%
New Hanover 6 12.00% Greene 662 2.56%
Onslow 2 4.00% Hertford 589 2.28%
Craven 2 4.00% Halifax 582 2.25%
Bladen 2 4.00% Carteret 578 2.23%
Sampson 1 2.00% Nash 532 2.06%
Brunswick 1 2.00% Washington 496 1.92%
Total Patients Served: 50 Duplin 385 1.49%
Person Chowan 314 1.21%
Person 661 70.70% Northampton 299 1.16%
Caswell 151 16.15% Onslow 284 1.10%
Durham 47 5.03% Other 158 0.61%
Virginia 36 3.85% Hyde 148 0.57%
Granville 17 1.82% Dare 140 0.54%
Alamance 4 0.43% Tyrrell 126 0.49%
Georgia 3 0.32% Pamlico 124 0.48%
Haywood 3 0.32% Johnston 104 0.40%
Bladen 3 0.32% Perquimans 102 0.39%
Craven 2 0.21% Wake 91 0.35%
Wake 2 0.21% Gates 59 0.23%
Rockingham 2 0.21% Jones 55 0.21%
Orange 2 0.21% Pasquotank 35 0.14%
South Carolina 1 0.11% Other States 34 0.13%
Other States 1 0.11% Currituck 29 0.11%
Total Patients Serve: 935 Virginia 26 0.10%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Sampson 24 0.09% Avery 1 0.00%
Pender 20 0.08% Iredell 1 0.00%
Franklin 17 0.07% Gaston 1 0.00%
Camden 14 0.05% Robeson 1 0.00%
Brunswick 10 0.04% McDowell 1 0.00%
Warren 10 0.04% Davie 1 0.00%
New Hanover 9 0.03% Haywood 1 0.00%
Guilford 9 0.03% Davidson 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 9 0.03% Cleveland 1 0.00%
South Carolina 7 0.03% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Harnett 7 0.03% Burke 1 0.00%
Cumberland ® 0.02% Total Patients Served: 25886
Union 6 0.02% Polk
Vance 6 0.02% Polk 194 68.31%
Durham 6 0.02% South Carolina 38 13.38%
Forsyth 5 0.02% Rutherford 32 11.27%
Buncombe 5 0.02% Mecklenburg 4 1.41%
Lee 4 0.02% Henderson 3 1.06%
Hoke 3 0.01% Union 2 0.70%
Rutherford 3 0.01% Lincoln 2 0.70%
Granville 3 0.01% Buncombe 2 0.70%
Cabarrus 3 0.01% Other States 1 0.35%
Rowan 2 0.01% Georgia 1 0.35%
Catawba 2 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.35%
Ashe 2 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.35%
Columbus 2 0.01% Cleveland 1 0.35%
Orange 2 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.35%
Scotland 2 0.01% Iredell 1 0.35%
Alamance 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 284
Bladen 1 0.00% Randolph
Stokes 1 0.00% Randolph 1956 86.86%
Henderson 1 0.00% Montgomery 87 3.86%
Surry 1 0.00% Davidson 76 3.37%
Moore 1 0.00% Guilford 56 2.49%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Chatham
Moore

Other States
Stanly
Alamance
Ashe
Richmond
Rockingham
Scotland
Pender
Virginia
Beaufort
Iredell

Lee

Forsyth
Davie
Cabarrus

Other

Total Patients Served:

Richmond
Richmond
South Carolina
Scotland
Anson
Moore
Robeson
Montgomery
Cumberland
Hoke
Other States
Cabarrus
Virginia
Lee

Mecklenburg
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33
19
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1.73%
0.49%
0.27%
0.18%
0.13%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2252

71.59%
10.81%

5.68%
3.95%
2.60%
1.50%
0.95%
0.71%
0.63%
0.39%
0.24%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%

Guilford
Alexander
Stanly
Harnett
Wake
Total Patients Served:
Robeson
Robeson
Bladen
Columbus
Cumberland
Hoke
Scotland
South Carolina
Sampson
Brunswick
Other States
Pender
Duplin
Mecklenburg
Richmond
Lee
Harnett
New Hanover
Stanly
Wake
Orange
Gaston
Total Patients Served:
Rockingham
Rockingham
Virginia
Caswell

Guilford
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186
142
37
28
23

[EnY
a1

P P P P P N N DN O® 00 o o N

2502

564
216
115

0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1267

82.18%
9.51%
3.31%
2.53%
0.66%
0.50%
0.41%
0.27%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5618

72.19%
16.27%
6.23%
3.32%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Stokes
Alamance
Other States
Forsyth
Person
Polk
Catawba
Carteret
Rowan
Randolph
Chatham
Lee
Hoke
South Carolina
Total Patients Served:
Rowan
Rowan
Cabarrus
Davidson
Davie
Stanly
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Other
Forsyth
Guilford
Stokes
Wilkes
Anson
Brunswick
Alamance
Yadkin
Watauga
Wake
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0.78%
0.46%
0.17%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3466

77.73%

6.78%
3.87%
2.52%
2.42%
1.94%
1.06%
0.68%
0.68%
0.29%
0.29%
0.19%
0.19%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

Montgomery
Scotland
Randolph
Other States
Catawba
Hoke
Haywood
Georgia
South Carolina
Total Patients Served:
Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
McDowell
South Carolina
Gaston
Lee
Henderson
Mitchell
Buncombe
Watauga
Lincoln
Total Patients Served:
Scotland
Scotland
Robeson
South Carolina
Richmond
Other States
Hoke
Mecklenburg
Moore

Bladen
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1802
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66
12
11
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945

509

363
17
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0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

1033

86.30%
8.91%
3.16%
0.57%
0.53%
0.14%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2088

50.94%
27.44%
19.57%
0.92%
0.49%
0.38%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Anson 1 0.05% Brunswick 2 0.10%
Cumberland 1 0.05% South Carolina 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 1855 Mecklenburg ! 0.05%
Stanly Davie 1 0.05%
Stanly 1810 76.02% Alleghany 1 0.05%
Montgomery 368 15.46% Randolph 1 0.05%
Anson % 357% Total Patients Served: 1940
Cabarrus 39 1.64% Surry
Rowan 24 1.01% Surry 1830 51.68%
Union 11 0.46% Virginia 534 15.08%
Davidson 9 0.38% Wilkes 524 14.80%
Mecklenburg 9 0.38% Yadkin 337 9.52%
South Carolina 5 0.21% Alleghany 240 6.78%
Randolph 5 0.21% Stokes 39 1.10%
Guilford 4 0.17% Other States 18 0.51%
Lee 3 0.13% Forsyth 6 0.17%
Iredell 2 0.08% Iredell 4 0.11%
Moore 2 0.08% Watauga 2 0.06%
Richmond 1 0.04% Guilford 1 0.03%
Lincoln 1 0.04% Tennessee 1 0.03%
Catawba 1 0.04% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Caldwell 1 0.03%
Virginia 1 0.04% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2381 Mecklenburg ! 0.03%
Stokes Ashe 1 0.03%
Stokes 1096 56.49% Total Patients Served: 3541
Surry 350 18.04% Transylvania
Forsyth 349 17.99% Transylvania 355 91.73%
Virginia 62 3.20% Henderson 12 3.10%
Yadkin 32 1.65% Jackson 7 1.81%
Rockingham 22 1.13% Other States 2 0.52%
Guilford 13 0.67% Polk 2 0.52%
Davidson 5 0.26% Buncombe 2 0.52%
Wilkes 4 0.21% South Carolina 2 0.52%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total
Macon 2 0.52% Granville 101 6.06%
Madison 1 0.26% Halifax 30 1.80%
Haywood 1 0.26% Other 22 1.32%
Granville 1 0.26% Mecklenburg 20 1.20%
Total Patients Served: 387 Wake 20 1.20%
Union Wayne 10 0.60%
Union 4351 67.97% Wilson 10 0.60%
Anson 808 12.62% Nash 10 0.60%
South Carolina 772 12.06% Edgecombe 10 0.60%
Mecklenburg 327 5.11% Durham 10 0.60%
Stanly 77 1.20% Craven 10 0.60%
Cabarrus 19 0.30% Person 10 0.60%
Wake ® 0-12% Total Patients Served: 1668
Iredell 6 0.09% Wake
Rowan 6 0.09% Wake 57497 74.95%
Richmond 4 0.06% Durham 3186 4.15%
Other States 4 0.06% Johnston 3172 4.14%
Lincoln 3 0.05% Franklin 2734 3.56%
Brunswick 3 0.05% Harnett 2486 3.24%
Virginia 2 0.03% Nash 721 0.94%
Robeson 2 0.03% Orange 673 0.88%
Gaston 2 0.03% Granville 632 0.82%
Scotland 1 0.02% Virginia 570 0.74%
Montgomery 1 0.02% Vance 518 0.68%
Davidson 1 0.02% Chatham 426 0.56%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Wilson 337 0.44%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Lee 326 0.42%
Randolph 1 0.02% Other 275 0.36%
Pitt 1 0.02% Cumberland 267 0.35%
Total Patients Served: 6401 Alamance 243 0.32%
Vance Halifax 223 0.29%
Vance 940 56.35% Wayne 209 0.27%
Warren 313 18.76% Sampson 194 0.25%
Franklin 152 9.11% Other States 188 0.25%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Warren 164 0.21% Bertie 10 0.01%
Edgecombe 128 0.17% Chowan 9 0.01%
Person 112 0.15% Watauga 9 0.01%
Carteret 91 0.12% Iredell 9 0.01%
Guilford 90 0.12% Hertford 8 0.01%
Moore 85 0.11% Washington 8 0.01%
Brunswick 76 0.10% Buncombe 8 0.01%
Pitt 74 0.10% Surry 7 0.01%
South Carolina 72 0.09% Columbus 6 0.01%
Duplin 69 0.09% Cabarrus 6 0.01%
Onslow 68 0.09% Ashe 5 0.01%
New Hanover 66 0.09% Wilkes 5 0.01%
Northampton 63 0.08% Union 5 0.01%
Robeson 62 0.08% Anson 5 0.01%
Lenoir 49 0.06% Gaston 5 0.01%
Mecklenburg 42 0.05% Montgomery 4 0.01%
Craven 37 0.05% Rutherford 4 0.01%
Georgia 35 0.05% Burke 4 0.01%
Randolph 33 0.04% Pasquotank 4 0.01%
Beaufort 29 0.04% Cleveland 4 0.01%
Forsyth 21 0.03% Alleghany 4 0.01%
Scotland 20 0.03% Jackson 3 0.00%
Pender 19 0.02% Camden 3 0.00%
Tennessee 19 0.02% McDowell 3 0.00%
Caswell 18 0.02% Davidson 3 0.00%
Hoke 17 0.02% Gates 3 0.00%
Rockingham 16 0.02% Henderson 3 0.00%
Catawba 15 0.02% Perquimans 2 0.00%
Dare 14 0.02% Davie 2 0.00%
Martin 14 0.02% Hyde 2 0.00%
Bladen 13 0.02% Stanly 2 0.00%
Richmond 11 0.01% Rowan 2 0.00%
Pamlico 10 0.01% Macon 2 0.00%
Greene 10 0.01% Stokes 2 0.00%
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Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients '’ of Total

Lincoln
Madison
Haywood
Jones
Tyrrell
Clay
Alexander
Avery

Transylvania

Total Patients Served:

Watauga
Watauga
Ashe
Avery
Tennessee
Caldwell
Wilkes
Mitchell
Alleghany
Other States
Yancey
Burke
Virginia
Catawba
South Carolina
Wake
McDowell
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Lincoln
Durham
Davidson
Alexander

Rutherford
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

76711

50.59%
17.05%
15.97%
4.30%
2.65%
2.57%
1.57%
0.84%
0.70%
0.68%
0.54%
0.27%
0.27%
0.22%
0.16%
0.16%
0.14%
0.14%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%

Pitt

Martin
Union
Davie
Surry
Rockingham
Polk
Person
Transylvania
Cleveland
Chowan
Orange
Alamance
Beaufort
Brunswick
Carteret
Craven
Georgia
Guilford
Harnett
Iredell
Johnston
Lee
Madison
Moore

Buncombe

Total Patients Served:

Wayne
Wayne
Lenoir
Duplin
Johnston
Sampson

Greene
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4191

163

156

142
65
54

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3700

85.53%
3.33%
3.18%
2.90%
1.33%
1.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wilson 39 0.80% Alleghany 5 0.30%
Nash 26 0.53% Forsyth 3 0.18%
Wake 10 0.20% Catawba 3 0.18%
Onslow 9 0.18% Burke 1 0.06%
Granville 6 0.12% Johnston 1 0.06%
Pitt 5 0.10% Franklin 1 0.06%
Craven 4 0.08% Avery 1 0.06%
Other States 4 0.08% Wake 1 0.06%
Watauga 3 0.06% Tennessee 1 0.06%
Cumberland 3 0.06% Cumberland 1 0.06%
New Hanover 3 0.06% Stokes 1 0.06%
Pender 3 0.06% Randolph 1 0.06%
Carteret 3 0.06% Mecklenburg 1 0.06%
Harnett 2 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 1661
Orange 2 0.04% Wilson
Randolph 1 0.02% Wilson 3317 73.17%
Guilford 1 0.02% Nash 518 11.43%
Washington 1 0.02% Johnston 202 4.46%
Franklin 1 0.02% Wayne 189 4.17%
Chatham 1 0.02% Edgecombe 116 2.56%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Wake 50 1.10%
Hertford 1 0.02% Halifax 27 0.60%
Total Patients Serve: 4900 Pt 2 0.:53%
Wilkes Greene 15 0.33%
Wilkes 1493 89.89% Franklin 8 0.18%
Ashe 42 2.53% Vance 8 0.18%
Alexander 31 1.87% Carteret 6 0.13%
Surry 20 1.20% Other States 5 0.11%
Watauga 14 0.84% Granville 4 0.09%
Iredell 10 0.60% Sampson 4 0.09%
Caldwell 9 0.54% Northampton 4 0.09%
Other States 8 0.48% Onslow 3 0.07%
Yadkin 7 0.42% South Carolina 3 0.07%
Virginia 6 0.36% Lenoir 3 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Beaufort 2 0.04%
Virginia 2 0.04%
Orange 2 0.04%
Durham 2 0.04%
Mecklenburg 2 0.04%
Duplin 2 0.04%
Rowan 1 0.02%
Alamance 1 0.02%
Watauga 1 0.02%
Warren 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.02%
Dare 1 0.02%
Other 1 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.02%
Bertie 1 0.02%
Pender 1 0.02%
Guilford 1 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.02%
Columbus 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4533
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